M3KA1/M4KA1 to 4 Series
Individual wiring manifold: Body porting
<Example of model number>
M4KA210-06-M1B-2-AC100V
A  Model : M4KA2
B  Solenoid position: 2-position single solenoid
C  Port size : Rc1/8
D  Manual override : Locking manual override

with surge suppressor/light
with surge suppressor/light
How to order
4KA1 1 06 M1 B AC100V9
4KA2 1M 06 M1 B 5 AC100V0
* Gasket and set screw attached
2 2 0 0 0 1
When selecting the mixed manifold, indicate the quantity
for each valve function. Refer to the following page.
2 to 12
2 to 15
2 to 20
B
L
L2
LS
Note 1
<Table 1> Small terminal box L/L2/LS table
Symbol Descriptions
No lead wire
No lead wire
AC
DC
AC
DC
AC
DC
AC
DC
AC
DC
With light
With surge
suppressor/light
With light
With surge
suppressor/light
With surge
suppressor/light
L
With lead wire
(300 mm)L2
LS
3KA1 4KA1 4KA2 4KA3 4KA4 Surge suppressor
Integrated
Integrated
Integrated
Integrated
Refer to <Table 1> on the left.  Note 2
    Discrete solenoid valve for manifold
    Manifold
B  Solenoid position
AC100V
AC200V

3QV
A
How to order masking plate kit
4KA180 MP-KITM
Model no.
* Gasket and set screw attached
4KA180
4KA280
4KA380
4KA480
Model no.A
· 3 port valve · 5 port valve
2
S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 MP
2 2 1 0 0
Indicate the quantity.
How to Order Mixed Manifold Models
(1) Indicate the quantity for each function (solenoid position) at the end of the model.
     Functions and symbols are indicated below.
(2) Indicate the function (solenoid position) and layout position in the Remarks field.
Symbol
S1
S2
S3
S4
S5
MP
Function (solenoid position)
2-position single solenoid
2-position double solenoid
3-position all ports closed
3-position A/B/R connection
3-position P/A/B connection
Masking plate
Symbol
S10
S11
S20
MP
Function (solenoid position)
3 port valve 2-position single solenoid N.C. type
3 port valve 2-position single solenoid N.O. type
3 port valve 2-position double solenoid
Masking plate
Example: 5 port valve 2-position single solenoid —› S1
Example: S10 = 1 to 3 (1st to 3rd station are the 3 port valve 2-position single solenoid N.C. type.)
                S1 = 1, 6 (1st, 6th station are the 5 port valve 2-position single solenoid.)
(Example of model number 1)
For 3 port valve 4 stations
3 port valve 2-position single solenoid (S10) : 3 piece (1st to 3rd station)
Masking plate (MP) : 1 piece (4th station)
2-position single solenoid (S1) : 2 piece (1st and 6th station)
2-position double solenoid (S2) : 2 piece (2nd and 5th station)
3-position all ports closed (S3) : 2 piece (3rd and 4th station)
3-position A/B/R connection (S4) : 1 piece (7th station)
M3KA180-M5-4-100 VAC M4KA380-06-7-100 VAC
(Example of model number 2)
For 5 port valve 7 stations
1 2 3 4
3
po

0 0 1
Solenoid position symbol =     ,     th station (Facing the piping port. The 1st station is at left. )
How to order mix manifold
4KA3M 8 0 706 AC100V 2
S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 MP
2 2 1 0 0
S1 = 1, 6  S2 = 2, 5  S3 = 3, 4  S4 = 7
3KA1M 8 0 4M5 AC100V
Mix manifold "8"
3
S10 S11 S20 MP
0 0 1
* Refer to previous page for the others
S10 = 1 to 3   MP = 4
· 3 port valve
· 5 port valve
819
M3KA1/M4KA1 to 4 Series